Prince George's County Council Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date:	10/6/2009
Reference No.:	CR-074-2009
Draft No.:	1
Proposer(s):	Bland
Sponsor(s):	Bland, Turner
Item Title:	A Resolution concerning a Taxicab Service Task Force for the purpose of establishing the Taxicab Service Task Force to review and evaluate the County's taxicab operations and its impact upon County residents, agencies and the industry and to recommend appropriate amendments to the County Code and regulations.
Drafter:	Todd M. Turner, Legislative Officer
Resource Personnel:	Dr. David J. Billings III ,Chief of Staff
LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:	
Date Presented:	Executive Action:
Committee Referral:	Effective Date:
Committee Action:	
Date Introduced:	10/6/2009
Public Hearing:	
Council Action (1)	10/6/2009 - ADOPTED
Council Votes:	MB:A, WC:A, SHD:A, TD:A, CE:A, AH:A, TK:A, EO:A, IT:A
Pass/Fail:	P
Remarks:	

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

(Includes reason for proposal, as well as any unique statutory requirements)

The resolution proposed to establish the Taxicab Service Task Force to review and evaluate the County's taxicab industry and to recommend to the County Council any appropriate amendments to the County Code provisions and regulations.

CODE INDEX TOPICS:

INCLUSION FILES: